Regular Session, 2011

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 170

BY REPRESENTATIVE HENRY

A RESOLUTION

To express the condolences and the heartfelt sorrow of the House of Representatives upon the death of Alice Marie Bayly Bordes and to recognize and record the contributions of this proud Louisianian to her city and state.

WHEREAS, it is with deep regret and profound sorrow that the members of the House of Representatives have learned of the death of Alice Marie Bayly Bordes on Tuesday, June 21, 2011; and

WHEREAS, Alice Marie Bayly Bordes was born to Albert and Emily Bayly; and WHEREAS, Mrs. Bordes was a sister to eight siblings: Jennie, Mary, Jack, Donald, Charles, Robert, Albert, and Thomas; and

WHEREAS, Alice Marie Bayly Bordes was a devoted wife, mother, and grandmother, and her passing has left a void in the hearts of those who knew and loved her; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Bordes was a dedicated employee and retiree of the Lykes Bros. Steamship Company; and

WHEREAS, Alice Marie Bayly Bordes is survived by her husband, SGM Charles Bordes, her children, Sandra Dart and her husband John, Roger and his wife Cynthia, and grandchildren Kenneth, Lauren, Brad, Andrew, Donald, and Joseph; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Bordes was preceded in death by her son Gary.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby express the condolences and the heartfelt sorrow of the House of Representatives upon the death of Alice Marie Bayly Bordes and to recognize and record the contributions of this proud Louisianian to her city and state.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a suitable copy of this Resolution be transmitted to the family of Alice Marie Bayly Bordes.